



We, Iridium Satellite LLC of 1750 Tysons Blvd, Suite 1400, McLean, VA 22102 USA declare under our sole responsibility that the following Product<sup>1</sup>:

Product			
Product Name	Iridium Extreme 9575N		
Model Number	9575N	Part Number	IRIDN0215
Description	Satellite Phone For Use With The Iridium Satellite Network.		
Accessories	•		
Description			Part Number
A/C Charger			ACTC1601
Auto Charger			AUTE1801
USB Adaptor			H3APU1501
International Plug Kit			IPK0601
USB to MiniUSB Cable			USBC1101
Headset			HFHS0601
Antenna			MXTENA1401-TNC
Antenna Power USB Adapter			H3AA1501
Battery			BAT31001
Holster			H3HOL

is in conformity with the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of the following Directives:

Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU RoHS Recast (RoHS2) Directive 2011/65/EU

<sup>1</sup> The Product when operated standalone or in combination with the Accessories listed in this EU Declaration of Conformity.

1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1400, McLean, VA 22102 USA t: +1.703.287.7400 f: +1.703.287.7450 www.iridium.com



The following harmonized standards and/or other normative documents were applied in full in accordance to Article 17 of Directive 2014/53/EU:

Directive Article	Standard / Version
	EN 60950-1:2006 + A11:2009 + A1:2010 + A12:2011 + AC:2011 + A2:2013
Health and Safety	AS/NZS 60950.1:2015
Article 3.1(a)	EN 50566:2013
	EN 50360:2001/A1:2012
	EN 62311:2008
EMC	EN 301 489-01 V2.2.0 (2017-03)
Article 3.1(b)	EN 301 489-20 V2.1.0 (2017-10)
Radio Spectrum	EN 301 441 V2.1.1 (2016-06)
Article 3.2	EN 303 413 V1.1.1 (2017-06)

The conformity assessment procedure referred to in Article 17 and detailed in Annex III B of Directive 2014/53/EU has been followed with the involvement of the following Notified Body:

TÜV SÜD Danmark				
Tuborg Boulevard 12, 3rd floor				
DK-2900 Hellerup				
Denmark				
Identification Number: 2443	Type Examination Certificate No:			
	DK-RED000990 i01			
<sup>1</sup> Washington Laboratories, Ltd. Notified Body Number 1317, 7560 Lindbergh Drive, Gaithersburg,				
Maryland 20879, United States				
Identification Number: 1317	Type Examination Certificate No:			
	WLL15925			

The technical documentation relevant to the above equipment will be held at Iridium Satellite LLC, 1750 Tysons Blvd, Suite 1400, McLean, VA 22102 USA.

Dan Peckskamp Vice President, Product Development & Fulfillment Iridium Satellite LLC April 15, 2020

1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1400, McLean, VA 22102 USA t: +1.703.287.7400 f: +1.703.287.7450 www.iridium.com